LYNX CCT ADJUSTABLE

ENGLISH

LYNX VARIABLE TEMPERATURE
CONTROLLER

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS:

-Permanent mains connection must be
undertaken only by a qualified specialist.

-Input voltage 12V DC.

-Make sure to connect the device only to
properly installed mains. Cut connection
to the mains during assembly.

-The unit could only be used as the
controller switch for LYNX led strips and is
only suitable for indoor use.

-Protect the controller against humidity
and excessive heat. Permissible operating
temperature range -10 to +50°C.

-The maximum load connect to the
controller must be 108W - 9A.

-If the controller is used for purposes
other than originally intended or it is
connected in the wrong way, no liability
can be taken over for possible damages.

-Make sure that controller is fixed
correctly; otherwise its function can be
affected.

-In case the cables get damaged, it must
be replaced by qualified personnel.

THE PRODUCTS IS ACCORDING TO
THE

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVES: LVD
2014-35-UE, EMC 2014-30-UE y RoHS
2011/65/EU

ITALIANO

REGOLATORE DI TEMPERATURA
VARIABILE LYNX

INSTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO E
RACCOMANDAZIONI:

-La connessione di questo dispositivo
debe essere effettuata esclusivamente da
personale qualificato.

-La tensione in entrata da 12V DC.

-Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia
correttamente installato, come viene
visualizzato nello Schema. Togliere la
connessione alla rete durante la
installazione.

-1l dispositivo puo essere usato solamente
come regolatore di per strisce led LYNX,
ed ¢ adatto solamente per uso interno.

- Proteggere il regolatore contro I'umidita
e calore eccessivo.

Ammissibile gamma di temperature di
funzionamento da -10 a +50 ° C.

-Il carico massimo collegato al regolatore
debe essere 108W - 9A.

-Se il regolatore & usato per altri usi
differenti da quelli indicati, oppure &
collegato in modo errato, non si assume
nessuna responsabilita

per eventuali danni.

-Assicurarsi che il regolatore sia fissato
adeguatamente, per il corretto
funzionamento.

-In caso di danneggiamento del cavo,
questo deve essere sostituito da personale
qualificato.

IL PRODDOTTO E CONFORME ALLA
DIRETTIVE EUROPEE: LVD
2014-35-UE, EMC 2014-30-UE y RoHS
2011/65/EU

ESPANOL

CONTROLADOR DE TEMPERATURA DE
COLOR VARIABLE LYNX

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Y
RECOMENDACIONES:

-La conexion de este dispositivo, la debe
realizar, solamente un especialista
cualificado.

-El voltaje de entrada es de 12V DC.

-Cerciorarse que el dispositivo esta
correctamente instalado, como se
muestra en el esquema. Cortar la
conexion a la red eléctrica durante la
instalacion.

-La unidad sélo puede ser usada como
controlador interruptor para tiras led
LYNX, y sélo es apto para uso interior.

-Proteger el controlador de la humedad y
del calor. El rango de temperatura para el
funcionamiento 6ptimo del controlador es
de-10a +50° C.

-La carga maxima conectada al
controlador debe ser 108W - 9A .

-Si el controlador es utilizado para otros
fines a los que originalmente esta
destinado o se conecta / instala, de
manera equivocada, la responsabilidad no

puede ser asumida por los posibles dafios.

-Cerciorarse que el controlador esta fijado
adecuadamente, de lo contrario el
funcionamiento, se puede ver afectado.

-En caso de deterioro del cable, el mismo
debe ser reemplazado por personal
cualificado.

EL PRODUCTO ES CONFORME A LAS
DIRECTIVAS EUROPEAS: LVD
2014-35-UE, EMC 2014-30-UE y RoHS
2011/65/EU

FRANCAIS

CONTROLEUR DE TEMPERATURE DE
COULEUR VARIABLE LYNX

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET
RECOMMANDATIONS:

-Ce dispositif doit étre connecté
uniquement par un technicien qualifié.

-Voltage d’entrée: 12V DC.

-Vérifier que le dispositif est correctement
installé, comme sur le schéma.
Débrancher du réseau électrique pendant
I'installation.

-Le dispositif ne peut étre utilisé qu’en
contrdleur pour les bandes de led LYNX.

-Protéger le contréleur de I'humidité et de
la chaleur. Le rang de température pour le
fonctionnement optimum du détecteur est
de -10° & +50°C.

-La charge maximale connectée au
contréleur doit étre de 108W - 9A.

-Si le controleur est utilisé pour d'autres
applications que celles pour lesquelles il a
été congu ou s'il est branché/installé
incorrectement, Emuca ne sera pas
responsable des possibles dommages.

-Vérifier que le contrdleur du capteur soit
correctement fixé pour garantir un
fonctionnement correct.

-Dans le cas ou le cable se détériore,
celui-ci doit étre remplacé par une
personne qualifiée.

LE PRODUIT EST CONFORME ALA
DIRECTIVE EUROPEENNE: LVD
2014-35-UE, EMC 2014-30-UE y RoHS
2011/65/EU

PORTUGUES

CONTROLADOR DE TEMPERATURA DE
COR VARIAVEL LYNX

INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM Y
RECOMENDACOES:

- A ligagdo deste aparelho, deve ser
realizada Unica e exclusivamente por um
especialista devidamente qualificado.

- Classificagdo de voltagem de entrada:
12V DC.

- Certificar-se que o aparelho esta
corretamente instalado, como se mostra
no esquema. Cortar a ligagdo a rede
elétrica durante a instalagé&o.

- A unidade s6 pode ser usada como
Interruptor de controlador para fitas led
LYNX, e sé é adequado para uso interior.

-Proteger o sistema de iluminag&o contra
a humidade e o calor. O intervalo de
temperatura para o funcionamento étimo
do controlador é de entre -10 a +50 °C.

-A carga maxima ligada ao controlador
n&o deverd ultrapassar os 108W - 9A.

-Se o controlador for utilizado para outros
fins diferentes para os quais foi
originalmente destinado, ou se for ligado /
instalado de forma incorreta, a
responsabilidade ndo poderd ser assumida
pela Emuca relativamente aos seus
possiveis danos causados.

- Verificar que o detetor do controlador
tenha sido fixado corretamente, pois caso
contrario o seu funcionamento podera
ver-se afetado.

-Em caso de deterioragao do cabo, o
mesmo deverd ser substituido por um
profissional devidamente qualificado para
o efeito.

O PRODUCTO ESTA
EMCONFORMIDADE COM A DIRETIVA
EUROPEIA: LVD 2014-35-UE, EMC
2014-30-UE y RoHS 2011/65/EU
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POLSKI

REGULATOR TEMPERATURY
BARWOWEJ LYNX

INSTRUKCIE MONTAZU I ZALECENIA

- Montaz urzadzenia musi by¢ wykonany
przez osobe z odpowiednimi
kwalifikacjami.

- Zakres napiecia wejsciowego: 12V DC.

- Sprawdz, czy urzadzenie jest prawidtowo
zainstalowane, jak pokazano na
schemacie.

Odtacz zasilanie na czas montazu.

- Urzadzenie moze by¢ uzywane tylko i
wytacznie jako regulator do tasm
ledowych LYNX, jedynie do uzytku
wewnatrz pomieszczen.

- Chron regulator przed wilgocig oraz
cieptem. Zakres temperatury do
optymalnego dziatania wtacznika wynosi
od -10 do +50°C.

- Maksymalne obcigzenie dla wiacznika
powinno wynosi¢ 108W - 9A.

- Jezeli regulator przeznaczony jest do
innych celdw, niz z jego pierwotnym
przeznaczeniem lub zostat
podfaczony/zainstalowany w
nieprawidtowy sposéb, uzytkownik ponosi
odpowiedzialno$¢ za ewentualnie powstate
szkody.

- Upewnij sig, ze regulator jest
prawidtowo zainstalowany, w innym
wypadku moze to mie¢ wptyw na jego
dziatanie.

- W przypadku uszkodzenia kabla, musi
on zosta¢ wymieniony przez osobe z
odpowiednimi kwalifikacjami.

PRODUKT SPELNIA WYMAGANIA
DYREKTYW UNII EUROPEJSKIEJ:
LVD-2014-35-UE, EMC- 2014-30-UE y
RoHS 2011/65/EU
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LYNX CCT ADJUSTABLE

MODE
MODALITA
MODO
MODE

MODO

TOUCH CONTROL ~ MODE
CONTROLLO TATTILE
CONTROL TACTIL
COMMANDE TACTILE
CONTROLE DE TOQUE
STEROWANIE DOTYKOWE ———=—

BRIGHTNESS OR SPEED (-)
LUMINOSITA O VELOCITA (-)
LUMINOSIDAD O VELOCIDAD (-)
LUMINOSITE OU VITESSE (-)
BRILHO OU VELOCIDADE (-)

) S
JASNOSLUB PREDKO (-) — = 2O

GROUP 1
GRUPPO 1

GRUPO 1 7’@ (H) (H) @‘7
1 4

GROUPE 1
GRUPO 1

GRUPA 1 \\
GROUP 2

GRUPPO 2
GRUPO 2

GROUPE 2
GRUPO 2
GRUPA 2

GROUP 2

GROUP 1

GROUP 1

GROUP 1

ON-OFF GROUP
ON-OFF GRUPPO
ON-OFF GRUPO
ON-OFF GROUPE
ON-OFF GRUPO
ON-OFF GRUPA

BRIGHTNESS OR SPEED (+)
LUMINOSITA O VELOCITA (+)
LUMINOSIDAD O VELOCIDAD (+)
LUMINOSITE OU VITESSE (+)
BRILHO OU VELOCIDADE (+)

| JASNOSLUB PREDKO (+)

GROUP 4
GRUPPO 4
GRUPO 4
GROUPE 4
GRUPO 4
GRUPA 4

GROUP 3
GRUPPO 3
GRUPO 3
GROUPE 3
GRUPO 3
GRUPA 3

4 ESCENES /1 CONTROLLER

GROUP 3

GROUP 4

ESCENE

1 ESCENE /4 CONTROLLERS

GROUP 1

ENGLISH

1-Static cool white

2-Static warm white
3-Static natural white
4-Change 3 colors

5-Cool white flash

6-Warm white flash
7-Natural white flash
8-Flash 3 colors

9-Gradual cool white
10-Gradual warm white
11-Graded natural white
12-Gradual change 3 colors
13-Cool/warm gradual change

ITALIANO

1-Statica bianco freddo
2-Statico bianco caldo
3-Statico bianco naturale
4-Cambiamento 3 colori
5-Flash bianco freddo
6-Flash bianco caldo

7-Flash bianco naturale
8-Flash 3 colori

9-Graduale bianco freddo
10-Graduale bianco caldo
11-Graduale bianco naturale
12-Graduale 3 colori
13-Cambiamento graduale freddo/caldo

GROUP 1

ESCENE

2 ESCENE 3

ESCENE 4

GROUP 2 GROUP 3 GROUP 4

ESPANOL

1-Blanco frio estatico
2-Blanco calido estatico
3-Blanco natural estético
4-Cambio 3 colores
5-Blanco frio flash

6-Blanco calido flash
7-Blanco natural flash
8-Flash 3 colores

9-Blanco frio gradual
10-Blanco calido gradual
11-Blanco natural gradual
12-Cambio gradual 3 colores
13-Cambio gradual frio/célido

FRANCAIS

1-Blanc froid statique

2-Blanc chaud statique

3-Blanc naturel statique
4-Changement 3 couleurs

5-Blanc froid Flash

6-Blanc chaud Flash

7-Blanc naturel Flash

8-Flash 3 couleurs

9-Blanc froid Gradué

10-Blanc chaud gradué

11-Blanc naturel Gradué
12-Changement progressif 3 couleurs
13-Changement progressif froid/chaud

PORTUGUES

1-Blanco frio estatico
2-Blanco calido estatico
3-Blanco natural estatico
4-Alterna 3 cores
5-Branco frio estatico
6-Branco calido estético
7-Branco natural estético
8-Flash 3 cores

9-Branco frio gradual
10-Branco calido gradual
11-Branco natural gradual
12-Alterna gradual 3 cores
13-Alterna gradual frio/célido

POLSKI

1-Staty zimny biaty

2-Staty ciepty biaty

3-Staty naturalny biaty
4-Zamiennie 3 kolory
5-Skokowo zimny biaty
6-Skokowo ciepty biaty
7-Skokowo naturalny biaty
8-Skokowo 3 kolory

9-Ptynne przejscie zimny biaty
10-Ptynne przejscie ciepty biaty
11-Ptynne przejécie naturalny biaty
12-Ptynna zmiana 3 koloréw
13-Ptynna zmiana zimny/ciepty
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